502680318 02/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2726925

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D)ATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
MOTOCAM 360 L.L.C.				02/12/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name: TIMOTHY JAMES ENI			NIS		
Street Address:	329 208TH S1	Γ. SE			
City:	BOTHEL				
State/Country:	WASHINGTO	N			
Postal Code:	98012				
		440000	200		
Property Type Application Number: 11			11932883		
Application Number:		119328	883		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	119328	383		
CORRESPONDENCE	(612	2)234-44	65		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone:	(612 6122	2)234-44 2161700	65		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(612 6122 pto@	2)234-44 2161700 Dsumipl	65 n aw.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	(612 612: pto@ sent via US Ma	2)234-44 2161700 Dsumipla	65 aw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(612 6122 pto⊚ e <i>sent via US Ma</i> SKA	2)234-44 2161700 Dsumipla AR ULE	65 n aw.com		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	(612 612: pto⊚ <i>s sent via US Ma</i> SKA 601	2)234-44 2161700 Dsumipla AR ULE	65 aw.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> BRICH MACARI, P.A. ON PARKWAY		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(612 612: pto@ <i>s sent via US Ma</i> SKA 601 SUI	2)234-44 2161700 Dsumipla ail when AR ULE CARLS TE 1050	65 aw.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> BRICH MACARI, P.A. ON PARKWAY		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(612 612 pto@ e sent via US Ma SKA 601 SUI' MIN	2)234-44 2161700 Dsumipla ail when AR ULE CARLS TE 1050	65 aw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful . BRICH MACARI, P.A. ON PARKWAY		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(612 612: pto@ sent via US Ma SKA 601 SUI MIN	2)234-44 2161700 Dsumipla ail when AR ULE CARLS TE 1050	65 aw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. BRICH MACARI, P.A. ON PARKWAY LIS, MINNESOTA 55305		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(612 612: pto@ sent via US Ma SKA 601 SUI MIN	2)234-44 2161700 Dsumipla ail when AR ULE CARLS TE 1050	65 aw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. BRICH MACARI, P.A. ON PARKWAY LIS, MINNESOTA 55305 5080.01US01		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	(612 612: pto@ sent via US Ma SKA 601 SUI MIN	2)234-44 2161700 Dsumipla ail when AR ULE CARLS TE 1050	65 aw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. BRICH MACARI, P.A. ON PARKWAY LIS, MINNESOTA 55305 5080.01US01 SCOTT G. ULBRICH		

PATENT REEL: 032216 FRAME: 0201

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MOTOCAM 360, L.L.C. ("Assignor"), a business entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington, and having its principal offices at 2020 Maltby Rd, Ste. 7, Bothell, WA 98021, is the current assignee of all rights to and under U.S. Patent Application No. 11/932,883, filed 31-OCT-2007, including the invention therein.

WHEREAS, Timothy James Ennis ("Assignee"), an individual residing in the State of Washington, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to Assignor in hand paid by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, his successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application, all applications claiming priority to said application, including all design patents, CPAs, utility patents, all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, continuation in parts, and the Letters Patents, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, therefrom including all reissues or extensions of such patents including all rights under the International Convention, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes the above mentioned Assignee, his successors and assigns, or anyone he may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the date of execution and/or filing date and application number of said application when ascertained.

Assignor further authorizes said Assignee, his successors and assigns, or anyone he may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patents, in his own name if desired, in the USA and any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, his successors and assigns, that Assignor will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor or its successors, assigns or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, his successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, his successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Ĭ

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this agreement to be duly executed as of the dates noted below.

Assignor:		
мотосам 360, k.ъ.с. ву:	Date: 2/12/14	
Timothy J. Ennis		
lts: <u>Owner</u>		
8		
Assignee:		
Name:	nata: 2 liz liu	

Timothy James Ennis